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I, ASI Nilam Swarnakar of Pradhannagar PS. SPC do hereby producing the arrested
accused person namely Golak Sarkar (35) s/o Amit S'arkar of 2/3 Bagajatin Colony near Mukta
Manch PS Pradhannagar Dist Darjeeling along with seized Fire crackers viz; 1) 18 Packets of
Jugmug Chocolate Junior crackers each packets containing 12 pcs. total= 216 Pcs 2] 03 packets
of lanka crackers styled as king Cobra each packets containing 28 Pcs. total 84 Pcs. 3) 09
Packets of Penta magic pataka each packets containing 5 pcs. total =45 Pcs. 4) 05 packets of
Burimar Charki special each packets containing 10 pcs. tota= 50pes. 5) 30 packets of special
Chut Put each containing 10 pes. total= 300 Pcs. 6) 04 packets of Balaji Rock Music Crackers
cach packets containing 10 pcs. total =40 Pcs., In this regard I beg to complain that today i,e
04.10.21 at 15.35 hrs received a secret information over telephone that one Golak Sarkar owner

*  of a grocery shop situated at Baghajatin Colony near Mukta Manch under Pradhan Nagar he
have been storing and selling of such banned Fire-crackers without having any license or other
valid documents violating the provision of law, which may endanger of human life, likely to cause

* injury and may cause loss of public property of the area, I informed the matter to Inspector-in-
charge SPC & ACP, west, SPC. As per their kind orders I accompanied with ASI Maksud Alj, , C
207 Niladri Sarkar C 880 Shymal Dutta rushed to the spot by govt. vehicle to work out the
information. On arrival at Baghajatin Colony and contacted with source and as shown by source
we cordoned the alleged shop.

Accordingly we” conducted raid in the said shops of Golak Sarkar. On searched I recovered
above noted fire-crackers from the said shop. On being asked regarding storing and selling of
banned Fire Crackers he could not produce any valid documents or licenses in support of the
possession of such quantity of banned Fire Crackers recovered. It is pertinent to mention herein
that the shop of above noted accused namely Golak Sarkar is situated in the densely market area
of Baghajatin Colony and its adjacent areas are also densely populated area, the accused was
carrying such illegal business of banned fire crackers without any safety measure and without
any permission from appropriate authorities, if any accident took place due to negligent act of the
accused person that may cause huge loss of life and property of that area. The Fire crackers were
stored without any precautionary and safety measure, thereby, violating the Section 285/286 of
IPC and Section 24 of WBFS Act. Accordingly, I seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list 3
in between 15:55 to 16:55 Hrs. And arrested the above noted accused persons U/S 41Cr.P.C. :

E

]

And the seizure was made

Under the above circumstances, I pray before your kind end to start a specific case
b against the arrested person named Golak Sarkar (35) s/o Amit Sarkar of 2/3 Bagajatin Colony
near Mukta Manch PS Pradhannagar Dist Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Seizure List
2} Memo of Arrest.

Yours Faithfully
As Nﬁ?m o

(ASI Nilam Swarnakar)
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

NG 267
i




